

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1876/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in AS No. 1317/1990 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AMUDALA VEERAYYA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI SREENIVASA COOP.BUIL.STY.LD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2068-2069 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.

Mr D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. John C. Rose, Adv.

Mr. Murali C. Krishna, Adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of respondent NO.1 in both the matters. Counter-affidavit to be
filed within four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER