

@

ITEM NO.140

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8180-8181/2009

ABIDA SULTHANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI SREENIVASA COOP.BUILD.SO.L.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. M Indrani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the Respondent Nos. 3 to 8 is directed to cure the defects in the Vakalanama pointed out in the Office Report.

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file requisite Process fee and spare copies of the SLP as mentioned in the Office Report.

List the matter on 22-07-09

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar