

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1876/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in AS No. 1317/1990
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AMUDALA VEERAYYA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI SREENIVASA COOP.BUIL.STY.LD.&ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2068-2069 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8180-8181 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Stay shall continue.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master