

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 4/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6519 OF 2009

AMUDALA VEERAYYA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI SREENIVASA COOP.BUIL.STY.LD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)
WITH I.A. NO.506 IN C.A.NO.6520-6521/2009
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)
I.A.NO.5-6 IN C.A.NO.6522-6523/2009
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. John C. Rose, Adv.
Mr. Murali Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Anuragh Singh, Adv.
Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By these I.As., parties have sought disposal of the appeals in terms of the 'Memo of Compromise' dated 31.12.2009.

None of the parties are present in court. It is stated that the parties are from Vijayawada. It is stated that the parties will have to incur considerable expenditure and inconvenience if they have to travel all the way to New Delhi for the purpose of admitting execution of the compromise.

.....2.

- 2 -

In the circumstances, we refer the matters to the Learned District Judge/Addl. District Judge, Vijayawada for the limited purpose of verifying and satisfying himself that the parties have entered into such compromise. Parties are directed to appear before the learned District Judge/Addl. District Judge, Vijaywada with a certified copy of this order on 12/4/2010 and admit the execution of the compromise.

To await the report of learned DJ/ADJ, Vijaywada,

list after four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master