

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 4/2010
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6519 OF 2009

AMUDALA VEERAYYA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI SREENIVASA COOP.BUIL.STY.LD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal)

I.A.Nos.5-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6520-6521 OF 2009,

I.A.NOS.5-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6522-6523 OF 2009

Date: 07/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. c. Murali Krishna,Adv.

Mr. C. John Rose,Adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R.Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The report of the district Judge shows that one of the parties to the compromise died subsequent to the compromise. In view of the above, the matter is adjourned to enable the LRs to come on record.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(O.P. Sharma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master