

PI TEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI IA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.4 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6519 OF 2009

AMUDALA VEERAYYA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI SREENIVASA COOP.BUIL.STY.LD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

WITH

I.A.Nos.5-6 in Civil Appeal NO. 6520-6521 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of appeal and office report)

I-A.Nos.5-6 & I.A.9-10 in Civil Appeal NO. 6522-6523 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for withdrawal of appeal and office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V. R. Choudary,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. A. chandra Sekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IAs are allowed.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of
the signed order.

(O.P. Sharma)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.No.4 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6519 OF 2009

AMUDALA VEERAYYA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMI SREENIVASA COOP.BUIL.STY.LD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.Nos.5-6 in Civil Appeal NOS. 6520-6521 of 2009 AND

I-A.Nos.5-6 & 9-10 in Civil Appeal NOS. 6522-6523 of 2009

O R D E R

I.As are allowed.

Two of the LRs of Abida Sultana who were brought on record were present on the last date of hearing and admitted execution of the compromise by Abida Sultana. Mohammed Mustaffa and Mubina Sultana are now permitted to brought on record as additional LRs of deceased Abida Sultana. The said two additional LRs are present in court today.

The said LRs are brought on record as the LRs of Abida Sultana. The compromise dated 31.12.2009 is recorded as the other parties to the compromise have already admitted the compromise before the Additional district Judge, Vijaywada.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the said compromise.

.....J.
[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

2

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 24, 2010

.....J.
[H.L. GOKHALE]